TABL. 3 (149).

IN-PATIENT HEALTH CARE

STACJONARNA OPIEKA ZDROWOTNA

WYSZCZEGOLNIENIE 2000 2005 2009 2010 SPECIFICATION
ZAKEADY — stan w dniu 31 XII
FACILITIES — as of 31 Xll

Szpitale ogdIne ........ccceeieiieiieiies 50 75 68 71 | General hospitals
Zaktady opiekunczo-lecznicze® ........ 10 23 30 31 | Chronic medical care homes®
Zaktady pielegnacyjno-opiekuricze® 2 2 2 | Nursing homes®
HOSPICIA ... 5 4 Hospice
Lecznictwo uzdrowiskowe: Health resort treatment:

sanatoria 39 37 35 34 sanatoria

szpitale 15 9 7 6 hospitals

tOZKA W ZAKEADACH — stan w dniu 31 Xl
BEDS IN FACILITIES — as of 31 XIi

Szpitale 0goIne ........cccevviiiiiiine
Zaktady opiekunczo-lecznicze® ........
Zaktady pielegnacyjno-opiekur‘nczeb

HOSPIC]A ...

Lecznictwo uzdrowiskowe:
sanatoria

szpitale

Szpitale 0goINe® .........cooovvvereeennn.
Zaktady opiekunczo-lecznicze® ........
Zaktady pielegnacyjno-opiekuncze®

HOSPIC]A ..

Lecznictwo uzdrowiskowe — kura-
CJUSZE...oiiiiiiiiiee st

w sanatoriach

w szpitalach

14924
950
70
120

4676
1834

435147
927

70

986

60657
45232
15425

13900 | 14387°
1635 2049
95 98
73 86
4439 4443
1255 1113
LECZENI
IN-PATIENTS
511335 | 573432
3486 4341
210 157
651 992
72139 | 76418
56666 | 61238
15473 | 15180

14274°
2158
97
86

4205
970

562300
4802
160
979

67227
54834
12393

General hospitals

Chronic medical care homes?
Nursing homes”

Hospice

Health resort treatment:

sanatoria
hospitals

General hospitals®
Chronic medical care homes?®
Nursing homes”

Hospice

Health resort treatment patients
in sanatoria
in hospitals

a W 2000 r. bez zaktadéw typu psychiatrycznego. b W latach 2000 i 2001 - facznie z zaktadami leczniczo-
-wychowawczymi. ¢ £acznie z inkubatorami oraz miejscami dla noworodkéw. d Bez miedzyoddziatowego ruchu chorych.

Zro6dto: od 2004 r. dane Ministerstwa Zdrowia.

a In 2000 excluding nursing homes psychiatry types. b In 2000 and 2001 - including treatment and education homes.
¢ Including incubators as well as places for newborns. d Excluding inter-ward patient transfers.

S ourc e: since 2004 data of the Ministry of Health.





